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(681) of the public statutes, be amended by adding there-
to the following words:
Lrovided, That where one of the original parties to the
contract or cause of action in issue and on trial, is dead,
Whenparty o op i3 ghown to the court to be insane, the other party
?:“'fl":":;:,;" shall not be admitted to testify in_his own favor, and
where an executor or administrator is a party, the other
party shall not be admitted to testify in his own favor,
except as to such acts and contracts as have been done or
inade since the probate of the will or the appointment of
the administrator.
Approved March 8th, A. D. 1861.

CHAPTER XXXVII.

An Act to Amend Section Eighty-Eight (38 %C’Impter
Fifty-Nine (59) of the Public Statutes of Minnesota,
being Section Seventy-Four (T4) of Chapter Sivty-Nine

(69) of the Revised Statutes.

Becriox 1. Every judgmentfrom the ime of filing of the transeript shall have the same
Iien :1m renl estate as p judgment of'l!m disirict court.
9. Act, when to take effect.

Beit enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesoia:

Srorroxn 1. That section eighty-eight (iB{) of chapter
fifty-nine (59) of the Public Statntes of Minnesots be
amended go as to read as follows:

Sec. 88. Every such judgment from the time of such
filing of the transeript thereof shall have the same lien

pvery dnment on_the real estate of the defendant in the county, as a

reat extate . judgment of the district court of the same county, shall
{)e nally under the control of the district court, and
shall be carried into execntion in the samc manner and
with like effect as the judgment of such district conrt;
and upon filing with the clerk of the district court of any
other county, a transeript of the original docket of a jns-
tice’s judgment in the ]‘)istrict court of that county, the
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same shall be therein docketed, and therenpon become a
liep upon the real Rroperty in such county, in the same
manner as provided upon the filing of transcripts in dis-
trict courts ; but no execution shall be issued thereon ont
of the district court, until an execution shall have been
issued by a justice, and returned that the defendant has
no goods or chattels whereon to levy the same, and the
same shall appear by a certificate from the justice, filed
with the clerk of the district court to that effect.

Beo. 2. This Act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved February 18th, A. D. 1861.

XXXVIIL

An Adt to Amend Chapier Seventy-siv of the Public
Statutes of the State of Minmesota, in regard to Pro-

ceedinge against Boats.

gzoriox 1. 'When boat to be discharged from custody of sherif.
%, Act, when to toks effect.

Beit enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SeorioN 1. Bection fourteen (14) of chapter seventy-
gix (76{)01‘ the public statutes of the State of Minnesota, . .
is hereby amended by adding to the end thereof the fol- yienareua from
ing words: Provided, Thatif the master, owner, agent, cusoay of sherirt
or consignee shall execute a hond to the plaintiff with
sufficient surety to be approved by the justice, condi-
tioned that he will satisfy the amount which shall be ad-
judged to be owing and due tothe plaintiff on the deter-
mination of the action, together with costs, then any boat,
vessel, tackle, apparel and furniture scized by such war-
rant shall be discharged from the custody of the sheriff
or constable,
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